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PIPE DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM PIPE LENGTH DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM PIPE PIPE PIPE

NO. STRUCTURE STRUCTURE (FT) INVERT INVERT SLOPE SIZE TYPE

P1-1 2.1 1.1 153 869.50 877.00 4.90% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P1-2 1.1 1.2 27 877.00 877.66 2.43% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P1-3 1.2 1.3 33 877.66 878.38 2.21% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P1-4 1.3 1.4 10 878.38 878.50 1.19% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P1-5 1.4 1.5 10 878.50 878.62 1.19% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P1-6 1.3 1.3A 33 879.21 880.20 2.99% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P2-1 2.2 2.1 98 865.00 869.50 4.61% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P2-2 2.3 2.2 89 862.00 864.50 2.80% 24" SSPRC Class IV

P2-3 2.4 2.3 172 858.78 862.00 1.87% 24" SSPRC Class III

P2-4 2.5 2.4 147 856.00 858.78 1.89% 24" SSPRC Class III

P2-5 3.1 2.5 100 854.00 855.50 1.50% 30" SSPRC Class IV

P2-6 2.1 2.1A 29 870.00 870.15 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P2-7 2.2 2.2A 6 865.50 865.53 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P2-8 2.2 2.2B 35 865.50 865.68 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P2-9 2.2A 2.2C 9 865.53 865.57 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P2-10 2.3 2.3A 32 862.50 863.46 3.00% 18" SSPRC Class III

P2-11 2.3A 2.3B 18 863.96 864.10 0.81% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-12 2.3B 2.3C 16 864.10 864.23 0.82% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-13 2.3C 2.3D 30 864.23 864.38 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-14 2.3D 2.3E 10 864.38 864.43 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-15 2.4 2.4A 6 859.78 859.81 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-16 2.4 2.4B 27 859.78 859.91 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-17 2.4B 2.4C 27 859.91 860.05 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-18 2.4C 2.4D 22 860.05 860.16 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-19 2.5 2.5A 27 857.00 857.14 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P2-20 2.3A 2.3F 10 863.96 864.01 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P3-1 3.2 3.1 87 851.25 854.00 3.17% 30" SSPRC Class IV

P3-2 3.3 3.2 225 846.22 851.25 2.23% 30" SSPRC Class IV

P3-3 3.4 3.3 97 845.70 845.81 0.11% 48" SSPRC Class IV

P3-4 4.1 3.4 305 845.31 845.70 0.13% 48" SSPRC Class IV

P3-5 3.1 3.1A 7 855.50 855.53 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-6 3.1 3.1B 26 855.50 855.63 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-7 3.2 3.2A 59 852.75 856.06 5.58% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-8 3.2A 3.2B 28 856.06 856.20 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-9 3.3 3.5 38 846.22 846.31 0.22% 30" SSPRC Class IV

P3-10 3.3 3.3A 20 847.27 847.37 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-11 3.3A 3.3B 10 847.37 847.42 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-12 3.4B 3.4A 24 846.80 846.92 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P3-13 3.4 3.4B 9 846.75 846.80 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P3-14 3.4 3.4C 14 846.75 846.82 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P3-15 3.4A 3.4D 10 847.17 847.22 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-16 3.4C 3.4G 10 847.07 847.12 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-17 3.4G 3.4H 10 847.12 847.17 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-18 3.4F 3.4E 41 847.17 847.38 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-19 3.4C 3.4H 10 847.07 847.12 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-20 3.4E 3.4I 26 847.38 847.51 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P3-21 3.1B 3.1C 21 855.63 855.74 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P4-1 EW.4A 4.1 158 845.10 845.31 0.13% 48" SSPRC Class III

P4-2 4.1 4.1D 9 848.31 848.35 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P4-3 4.1D 4.1C 14 848.35 848.42 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P4-4 4.1C 4.1B 8 848.42 848.46 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P4-5 4.1B 4.1A 24 848.46 848.58 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P4-6 EW.4B 4.2 97 845.10 845.29 0.20% 24" SSPRC Class III

P4-7 4.2 5.1 320 845.29 845.93 0.20% 24" SSPRC Class IV

P4-8 EW.4C 4.3A 32 845.10 846.71 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

STORM SEWER PIPE SCHEDULE
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PIPE DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM PIPE LENGTH DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM PIPE PIPE PIPE

NO. STRUCTURE STRUCTURE (FT) INVERT INVERT SLOPE SIZE TYPE

P4-9 EW.4D 4.4A 32 845.10 846.69 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P5-1 5.1 5.2 300 846.43 847.03 0.20% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P5-2 5.1 5.1A 17 846.43 846.52 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P5-3 5.1 5.1B 7 846.43 846.47 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P5-4 5.1B 5.1C 9 846.47 846.51 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P5-5 5.1C 5.1D 14 846.51 846.58 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P5-6 5.1A 5.1E 10 846.52 846.57 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-7 5.1D 5.1G 10 846.58 846.63 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-8 5.1G 5.1F 10 846.63 846.68 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-9 5.1D 5.1H 10 846.58 846.63 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-10 5.2 5.2A 18 847.53 847.62 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-11 5.2 5.2B 7 847.53 847.57 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-12 5.2B 5.2C 9 847.57 847.61 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-13 5.2C 5.2D 14 847.61 847.68 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-14 5.2D 5.2E 100 847.68 848.18 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P5-15 5.1H 5.1I 60 846.63 846.93 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P6-1 6.1 EW.6 94 846.77 847.00 0.25% 24" SSPRC Class III

P6-2 6.2 6.1 63 846.61 846.77 0.25% 24" SSPRC Class III

P6-3 6.3 6.2 15 845.00 845.03 0.21% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P6-4 7.1 6.3 101 844.70 845.00 0.30% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P6-5 6.1 6.1D 21 847.52 847.57 0.25% 15" SSPRC Class III

P6-6 6.1D 6.1C 25 847.82 847.95 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P6-7 6.1C 6.1B 6 847.95 847.98 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P6-8 6.1B 6.1A 24 847.98 848.10 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P6-9 6.2 6.2A 51 846.45 846.70 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P6-10 6.2A 6.2B 29 846.70 846.84 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P7-1 7.2 7.1 274 843.88 844.70 0.30% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P7-2 7.3 7.2 50 843.73 843.88 0.30% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P7-3 7.4 7.3 80 843.49 843.73 0.30% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P7-4 7.4 7.5 13 837.93 837.93 0.00% 66" SSPRC Class III

P7-5 7.5 7.6 53 848.30 848.47 0.32% 24" SSPRC Class III

P7-6 7.6 8.1 195 848.47 850.65 1.12% 24" SSPRC Class III

P7-7 7.1 7.1C 9 846.20 846.24 0.50% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P7-8 7.1C 7.1B 5 846.24 846.26 0.50% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P7-9 7.1B 7.1A 35 846.26 846.44 0.50% 18" SSPRC Class IV

P7-10 7.1 7.1D 14 846.44 846.52 0.50% 15" SSPRC Class IV

P7-11 7.1A 7.1E 10 846.94 846.99 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P7-12 7.1A 7.1F 12 846.94 847.00 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P7-13 7.1F EXISTING 11 848.14 848.25 1.00% 12" SSP Composite

P7-14 7.1D 7.1G 26 846.77 846.90 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P7-15 7.1G 7.1H 10 846.90 846.94 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class IV

P7-16 7.2 7.2B 10 847.52 847.57 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P7-17 7.2B 7.2A 25 847.57 847.69 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P7-18 7.2 7.2C 16 847.52 847.62 0.65% 12" SSPRC Class III

P7-19 7.4 7.7 48 837.93 838.17 0.50% 66" SSPRC Class III

P7-20 7.7 EW.7 547 838.17 842.16 0.73% 66" SSPRC Class III

P7-21 7.5 7.8 56 842.99 843.24 0.45% 60" SSPRC Class III

P7-22 7.5 7.9 47 837.93 838.17 0.52% 66" SSPRC Class III

P7-23 7.6 7.6A 37 849.47 849.66 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P7-24 7.2A TRENCH DRAIN 8 849.50 849.91 5.00% 6" PVC Pipe (Incidental to Sidewalk Trench Drain)

P8-1 8.1 8.2 203 850.65 852.25 0.79% 24" SSPRC Class III

P8-2 8.2 8.3 10 852.25 852.29 0.45% 24" SSPRC Class III

P8-3 8.3 8.4 279 852.30 853.55 0.45% 24" SSPRC Class III

P8-4 8.4 9.1 80 854.30 855.11 1.01% 15" SSPRC Class III

P8-5 8.2 8.2A 42 853.25 853.46 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III
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PIPE DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM PIPE LENGTH DOWNSTREAM UPSTREAM PIPE PIPE PIPE

NO. STRUCTURE STRUCTURE (FT) INVERT INVERT SLOPE SIZE TYPE

P8-6 8.4 8.4A 41 854.55 854.75 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P9-1 9.1 9.2 86 855.11 855.95 0.98% 15" SSPRC Class III

P9-2 9.2 9.3 135 855.95 858.61 1.97% 15" SSPRC Class III

P9-3 9.3 9.3A 41 858.86 859.06 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P9-4 9.3 9.3B 10 858.86 858.91 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P9-5 9.3A 9.3C 10 859.06 859.11 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P11-1 11.1 11.1A 81 846.75 847.16 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P11-2 11.1A 11.1B 10 847.16 847.21 0.50% 12" SSPRC Class III

P12-1 6.2 12.1 136 845.03 845.30 0.20% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-2 12.1 12.2 67 845.30 845.43 0.20% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-3 12.2 12.3 10 845.43 845.45 0.20% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-4 12.3 12.4 10 845.45 845.47 0.20% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-5 12.4 12.5 10 845.47 845.49 0.20% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-6 12.5 12.6 18 845.49 845.53 0.20% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-7 6.3 12.7 252 845.00 845.79 0.31% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-8 12.6 12.7 17 845.53 845.79 1.55% 3'x6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

P12-9 12.6 EX. PARKS MH 39 845.53 845.65 0.30% 24" SSPRC Class III

P12-10 12.7 EXISTING 34 845.79 846.00 0.63% 24" SSPRC Class IV

P12-11 12.7 EXISTING 10 845.79 845.85 0.59% 30" SSPRC Class IV
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TOP OF BOX FLANGE
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE DEPTH OR RIM

I.D. ELEVATION FEET ELEVATION INVERT NOTES

1.1 879.68 2.68 880.93 877.00
1.2 879.97 2.31 881.01 877.66
1.3 881.44 3.06 882.48 878.38

1.3A 882.62 2.42 883.66 880.20
1.4 881.88 3.38 882.92 878.50
1.5 882.25 3.63 883.29 878.62
2.1 872.29 2.79 873.54 869.50

2.1A 872.58 2.43 873.62 870.15
2.2 868.13 3.63 869.38 864.50

2.2A 868.19 2.66 869.23 865.53
2.2B 868.41 2.73 869.45 865.68
2.2C 869.00 3.43 869.00 865.57
2.3 866.15 4.15 867.40 862.00

2.3A 866.45 2.99 867.49 863.46
2.3B 866.51 2.41 867.76 864.10
2.3C 866.86 2.63 867.90 864.23
2.3D 867.54 3.16 868.58 864.38
2.3E 867.59 3.16 868.63 864.43
2.3F 866.31 2.30 867.35 864.01
2.4 863.34 4.56 864.59 858.78

2.4A 863.40 3.59 864.44 859.81
2.4B 863.84 3.93 864.88 859.91
2.4C 864.58 4.53 865.62 860.05
2.4D 864.68 4.52 865.72 860.16
2.5 860.74 5.24 861.99 855.50

2.5A 861.29 4.15 862.33 857.14
3.1 857.91 3.91 859.16 854.00

3.1A 858.00 2.47 859.04 855.53
3.1B 858.33 2.70 859.37 855.63
3.1C 857.76 2.02 858.80 855.74
3.2 855.62 4.37 856.87 851.25

3.2A 858.43 2.37 859.47 856.06
3.2B 858.58 2.38 859.62 856.20
3.3 850.24 4.43 851.49 845.81

3.3A 850.19 2.82 851.23 847.37
3.3B 850.26 2.84 851.30 847.42
3.4 849.62 3.92 850.66 845.70

3.4A 849.58 2.66 850.62 846.92
3.4B 850.02 3.22 851.06 846.80
3.4C 849.32 2.50 850.36 846.82
3.4D 849.59 2.37 850.63 847.22
3.4E 849.59 2.21 850.63 847.38
3.4F 849.36 2.19 850.40 847.17
3.4G 849.44 2.32 850.48 847.12
3.4H 849.37 2.25 850.41 847.12
3.4I 849.86 2.35 850.90 847.51
3.5 850.85 4.54 852.10 846.31
4.1 852.29 9.98 853.54 845.31 3' SUMP

4.1A 851.03 2.45 852.07 848.58
4.1B 851.47 3.01 852.51 848.46
4.1C 851.32 2.90 852.36 848.42
4.1D 851.08 2.73 852.12 848.35

EW.4A - - - 845.10
EW.4B - - - 845.10
EW.4C - - - 845.10

STORM SEWER STRUCTURE SCHEDULE

(CONTINUED)

TOP OF BOX FLANGE
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE DEPTH OR RIM

I.D. ELEVATION FEET ELEVATION INVERT NOTES
EW.4D - - - 845.10

4.2 851.12 8.83 852.37 845.29 3' SUMP
4.3A 853.69 6.98 854.73 846.71
4.4A 851.91 5.22 852.95 846.69
5.1 848.49 2.56 849.74 845.93

5.1A 848.32 1.80 849.36 846.52
5.1B 848.82 2.35 849.86 846.47
5.1C 848.61 2.10 849.65 846.51
5.1D 848.38 1.80 849.42 846.58
5.1E 848.34 1.77 849.38 846.57
5.1F 848.48 1.80 849.52 846.68
5.1G 848.40 1.77 849.44 846.63
5.1H 848.40 1.77 849.44 846.63
5.1I 848.52 1.59 849.56 846.93
5.2 850.15 3.12 851.40 847.03

5.2A 850.03 2.41 851.07 847.62
5.2B 850.47 2.90 851.51 847.57
5.2C 850.26 2.65 851.30 847.61
5.2D 850.01 2.33 851.05 847.68
5.2E 850.70 2.52 851.74 848.18
6.1 850.31 3.54 851.56 846.77

6.1A 850.86 2.76 851.90 848.10
6.1B 851.13 3.15 852.17 847.98
6.1C 850.95 3.00 851.99 847.95
6.1D 850.50 2.93 851.54 847.57
EW.6 - - - 847.00
6.2 849.99 4.96 851.24 845.03

6.2A 849.71 3.01 850.75 846.70
6.2B 849.87 3.03 850.91 846.84
6.3 849.92 4.92 851.17 845.00
7.1 849.38 4.68 850.63 844.70

7.1A 849.86 3.42 850.90 846.44
7.1B 850.01 3.75 851.05 846.26
7.1C 849.80 3.56 850.84 846.24
7.1D 849.96 3.44 851.00 846.52
7.1E 849.93 2.94 850.97 846.99
7.1F 849.89 2.89 850.93 847.00
7.1G 849.30 2.40 850.34 846.90
7.1H 849.36 2.42 850.40 846.94
7.2 851.85 7.97 852.89 843.88

7.2A 851.65 3.96 852.69 847.69
7.2B 852.13 4.56 853.17 847.57
7.2C 851.58 3.96 852.62 847.62
7.3 852.67 8.94 853.92 843.73
7.4 852.95 15.02 854.20 837.93
7.5 853.05 15.12 854.30 837.93
7.6 853.43 4.96 854.47 848.47

7.6A 853.27 3.61 854.31 849.66
7.7 852.69 17.52 853.94 838.17 3' SUMP

EW.7 - - - 842.16
7.8 852.05 8.81 853.30 843.24
7.9 854.19 19.02 854.19 838.17 3' SUMP
8.1 854.60 3.95 855.64 850.65
8.2 856.30 4.05 857.34 852.25

8.2A 856.22 2.76 857.26 853.46

STORM SEWER STRUCTURE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

(CONTINUED)

TOP OF BOX FLANGE
STRUCTURE STRUCTURE DEPTH OR RIM

I.D. ELEVATION FEET ELEVATION INVERT NOTES
8.3 856.38 4.09 857.42 852.29
8.4 858.51 4.96 859.55 853.55

8.4A 858.79 4.04 859.83 854.75
9.1 859.32 4.21 860.36 855.11
9.2 860.16 4.21 861.20 855.95
9.3 862.32 3.71 863.36 858.61

9.3A 862.49 3.43 863.53 859.06
9.3B 862.43 3.52 863.47 858.91
9.3C 862.58 3.47 863.62 859.11
11.1 849.16 2.41 850.41 846.75

11.1A 849.65 2.49 850.69 847.16
11.1B 849.70 2.49 850.74 847.21
12.1 849.42 4.12 850.46 845.30
12.2 849.00 3.57 849.00 845.43
12.3 848.96 3.51 848.96 845.45
12.4 848.92 3.45 848.92 845.47
12.5 848.88 3.39 848.88 845.49
12.6 848.20 2.67 849.45 845.53
12.7 848.47 2.68 849.72 845.79

STORM SEWER STRUCTURE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)
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